

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)21177 of 2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2008 in Central  
Excise Appeal No. 41 of 2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH  
AT NAGPUR)

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, NAGPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.ARCHANA INDUSTRIES & TRANSFORMERS PVT.LTD Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for  
interim relief and Office Report)

Date: 10/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vivek Tankha, ASG,  
Ms.Binu Tamta,Adv.  
Mr.Arijit Prasad,Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Despite service none appears for the respondent.

In a similar matter being Commissioner, Central Excise,  
Raigarh versus M/s.Vikram Ispat Ltd. Civil Appeal No. 1546 of  
2008 @ SLP(C) No. 2482 of 2007, leave has been granted.

-2-

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 1546 of 2008.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR.P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER