

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No..... of 2015
(Diary No.13741/2015)

SHIVA UDAY DIGITAL CABLE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MULTI-SCREEN MEDIA PVT LTD

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date : 12/10/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellant to cure the defects as pointed by the Registry in its office report dated 30th July, 2015, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

Any application for restoration shall be entertained only after payment of Rs.1,000/- to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

(Rajni Mukhi)

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)

Signature Not Verified

Sr. P.A.

Court Master

Digitally signed by

Rajni Mukhi

Date: 2015.10.14

16:24:02 IST

Reason:

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO..... OF 2015
(DY. NO. 13741 OF 2015)

SHIVA UDAY DIGITAL CABLE

.....APPELLANT

VERSUS

MULTI-SCREEN MEDIA PVT LTD.

.....RESPONDENT

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellant to cure the defects as pointed by the Registry in its office report dated 30th July, 2015, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

Any application for restoration shall be entertained only after payment of Rs.1,000/- to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

.....J.
[KURIAN JOSEPH]

NEW DELHI;
OCTOBER 12, 2015