

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).1546/2008

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE MUMBAI

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S. VIKRAM ISPAT LTD.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

C.A. No. 1548/2008, C.A. No. 2435/2008, C.A. No. 4435/2009, C.A.
No. 6759/2009, C.A. No. 13735/2015 @ SLP(C) No. 17639/2009, C.A.
No. 8095/2010, C.A. No. 13736/2015 @ SLP(C) No. 35224/2010, C.A. No.
13737/2015 @ SLP(C) No. 478/2011, C.A. No. 3095/2011, C.A. No.
13738/2015 @ SLP(C) No. 6385/2011, C.A. No. 13739/2015 @ SLP(C) No.
12278/2011, C.A. No. 13740/2015 @ SLP(C) No. 25468/2011, C.A. No.
13741/2015 @ SLP(C) No. 1098/2013, C.A. No. 13748/2015 @ SLP(C) No.
481/2011

O R D E R

Leave granted in SLP(C) No. 17639/2009, SLP(C) No. 35224/2010,
SLP(C) No. 478/2011, SLP(C) No. 6385/2011, SLP(C) No. 12278/2011,
SLP(C) No. 25468/2011, SLP(C) No. 1098/2013, SLP(C) No. 481/2011.

After hearing learned counsel for the appellant/Department, we
are of the view that the High Court has rightly dismissed the
appeal filed by the Revenue in the High Court on the ground that
such an appeal was not maintainable.

We, accordingly, dismiss these appeals.

.....J.
[A.K. SIKRI]

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
ASHWANI KUMAR
Date: 2015.11.26

.....J.
[ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN]

17:12:02 IST
Reason:

NEW DELHI;
NOVEMBER 20, 2015

2

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.13

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1546/2008

VERSUS

M/S. VIKRAM ISPAT LTD.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1548/2008
C.A. No. 2435/2008
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 4435/2009
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 6759/2009
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17639/2009

C.A. No. 8095/2010

SLP(C) No. 35224/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 478/2011
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 3095/2011

SLP(C) No. 6385/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12278/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25468/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1098/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 481/2011
(With Office Report)

3

Date : 20/11/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishna, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jitin Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Pratik Raoka, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Yadav, Ad.
Mr. Somnath Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Udit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.

Ms. L. Charnaya, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Anandh K., Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The civil appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Interlocutory Application(s) pending, if any, shall stand
disposed of accordingly.

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER

(Rajinder Kaur)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)